## **Phillipsburg Fire Department**

16 E. Poplar St. P.O. Box 457 Phillipsburg, Ohio 45354



Office (937) 884-7620 Fax (937) 884-7442 Email jsaunders@phillipsburgfire.org

Justin D. Saunders. FIRE & EMS CHIEF

## PART TIME EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

**POSTED:** May 19, 2022

Phillipsburg Fire Department is seeking certified Fire / EMS personnel to fill part-time positions. 12 or 24 hour shifts may available. Phillipsburg Fire Department proudly provides Fire/ EMS services to the Village of Phillipsburg and Clay Township. Located in Northwest Montgomery County.

Phillipsburg Fire Department is seeking to hire for the positions of:

- Firefighter/ AEMT
- Firefighter/ Paramedic
- Paramedic

Compensation for the position is as follows:

- Up to \$15.00/ hour based on certification and experience
- Holiday pay (2x base pay) for 7 approved holidays

Interested parties should submit a completed application to the Fire Chief. Applications can be obtained at Phillipsburg Fire Department or online at <a href="https://www.phillipsburgoh.com">www.phillipsburgoh.com</a>.